
Secondary 101 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 

English Language (EL) Ms Grace Chong Kim Moi chong_kim_moi@moe.edu.sg 

English Literature (Lit) Miss Izza Ismail izza_ismail@moe.edu.sg 

Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Sim Meng Hoe sim_meng_hoe@moe.edu.sg 
   

Lower Secondary Science Mdm Le Nam Chi le_nam_chi@moe.edu.sg 

Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Chinese Language (HCL) Mdm Wang Wei wang_wei_d@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) Miss Wang Dan dan_wang@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Malay Language (HML) Mdm Rasiah Bte Buang rasiah_buang@moe.edu.sg 

History Mr Zhuang Erjin zhuang_erjin@moe.edu.sg 

Geography Mr Vishal Chand S/O Karamchan vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg 

Art (GAP) Mr Mohd Afiq Bin Abdullah mohd_afiq_abdullah@moe.edu.sg 
   

(1) D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg 

(2) D&T Mr Liw Han Hoe liw_han_hoe@moe.edu.sg 

(1) FCE Mr Mageswaran  mageswaran_gnanasegaran@moe.edu.sg 

(2) FCE Mdm Royhayati Bte Mohamed 
Yusof 

royhayati_mohamed_yusof@moe.edu.sg 

Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg 

PE Ms Chew Sek Ling  chew_sek_ling@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher Mdm Rasiah Bte Buang rasiah_buang@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Secondary 102 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 

English Language (EL) Mr Mark Ephrem Michael mark_ephrem_michael@moe.edu.sg 

English Literature (Lit) Miss Izza Ismail izza_ismail@moe.edu.sg 

Elementary Mathematics (EM) Miss Nurdiana Binte Abdul Khalid nurdiana_abdul_khalid@moe.edu.sg 

Lower Secondary Science Mdm Le Nam Chi le_nam_chi@moe.edu.sg 

Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Chinese Language (HCL) Mdm Wang Wei wang_wei_d@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) Miss Wang Dan dan_wang@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Malay Language (HML) Mdm Rasiah Bte Buang rasiah_buang@moe.edu.sg 

History Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg 

Geography Mr Vishal Chand S/O Karamchan vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg 

Art (AEP) Mr Tay Guan Chuan tay_guan_chuan@moe.edu.sg 

Art (GAP) Ms Serene Ng Wei-En ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

D&T Mdm Tan Lily tan_lily_b@moe.edu.sg 

FCE Mr Mageswaran  mageswaran_gnanasegaran@moe.edu.sg 

Music Mdm Tang Tai-Chi tang_tai-chi@moe.edu.sg 

PE Mr Vishal Chand S/O Karamchan vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Mr Mark Ephrem Michael mark_ephrem_michael@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher Mdm Le Nam Chi le_nam_chi@moe.edu.sg 

 

  



Secondary 103 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 
English Language (EL) Mr Mark Ephrem Michael mark_ephrem_michael@moe.edu.sg 

English Literature (Lit) Miss Ng Wei-En Serene ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

Elementary Mathematics (EM) Ms Koo Huey Sian koo_huey_sian@moe.edu.sg 

Lower Secondary Science Mdm Chew Shu Qing, 
Melissa 

chew_shu_qing_melissa@moe.edu.sg 

Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Chinese Language (HCL) Mr Hoe Siang Ling hoe_siang_ling@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) Mr Mak Kam Chuen mak_kam_chuen@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Malay Language (HML) Mdm Rasiah Bte Buang rasiah_buang@moe.edu.sg 

History Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg 

Geography Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg 

Art (GAP) Ms Serene Ng Wei-En ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

(1) D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg 

(2) D&T Mdm Tan Lily tan_lily_b@moe.edu.sg 

(1) FCE Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg 

(2) FCE Mr Mageswaran  mageswaran_gnanasegaran@moe.edu.sg 

Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas 
Palma 

ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg 

PE Mdm Koh Puay Leng Joan joan_koh_puay_leng@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher Mr Mak Kam Chuen mak_kam_chuen@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

 

  



Secondary 104 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 
English Language (EL) Miss Tay Yin Ee, Hester tay_yin_ee_hester@moe.edu.sg 

English Literature (Lit) Miss Ng Wei-En Serene ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

Elementary Mathematics (EM) Ms Chong Lin Lin chong_lin_lin@moe.edu.sg 

Lower Secondary Science Ms Qiu Yiru qiu_yiru@moe.edu.sg 

Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Chinese Language (HCL) Ms Yau Poh Yong yau_poh_yong@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) Miss Ho Yuen Ee ho_yuen_ee@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Malay Language (HML) Mdm Rasiah Bte Buang rasiah_buang@moe.edu.sg 

History Mr Zhuang Erjin zhuang_erjin@moe.edu.sg 

Geography Mdm Tan Xue Ling 
Sherlyn Theresia 

tan_xue_ling_sherlyn@moe.edu.sg 

Art (GAP) Mr Mohd Afiq Bin 
Abdullah 

mohd_afiq_abdullah@moe.edu.sg 
   

(1) D&T Mdm Tan Lily tan_lily_b@moe.edu.sg 

(2) D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg 

(1) FCE Ms Goh Xiu Qing 
Elizabeth 

goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg 

(2) FCE Mr Mageswaran  mageswaran_gnanasegaran@moe.edu.sg 

Music Mdm Tang Tai-Chi tang_tai-chi@moe.edu.sg 

PE Mr Vishal Chand S/O 
Karamchan 

vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Mr Mohd Afiq Bin 
Abdullah 

mohd_afiq_abdullah@moe.edu.sg 
   

(2) Form Teacher Miss Ho Yuen Ee ho_yuen_ee@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

  



Secondary 105 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 
(1) English Language (EL) Mdm Ong Seok Jean ong_seok_jean@moe.edu.sg 

(2) English Language (EL) (SBB) Mrs Christine Wong png_thiang_thiang_christine@moe.edu.sg 

(1) English Literature (Lit) Miss Izza Ismail izza_ismail@moe.edu.sg 

(2) English Literature (Lit) Mdm Lee Yen Ai Angela lee_yen_ai_angela@moe.edu.sg 

(3) English Literature (Lit) Miss Ng Wei-En Serene ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Elementary Mathematics 
(EM) 

Mr Sim Meng Hoe sim_meng_hoe@moe.edu.sg 
   

(2) Elementary Mathematics 
(SBB) 

Ms Chong Lin Lin chong_lin_lin@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Lower Secondary Science Mdm Chew Shu Qing, Melissa chew_shu_qing_melissa@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Lower Secondary Science Mr Hou Kiat Ping hou_kiat_ping@moe.edu.sg 

Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Chinese Language (CL) (NA) Mr Mak Kam Chuen mak_kam_chuen@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Chinese Language (CL)  
(SBB EXP) 

Miss Chan Kah Mun chan_kah_mun@moe.edu.sg 

(3) Chinese Language (CL)  
(SBB EXP) 

Mr Hoe Siang Ling hoe_siang_ling@moe.edu.sg 

Malay Language (ML) 
(NA + SBB EXP) 

Mdm Junita Bte Johari junita_johari@moe.edu.sg 

History Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Geography Mr Vishal Chand S/O Karamchan vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Geography Mr Yong Hon Zun, Fabien yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg 

(3) Geography Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Art (GAP) Mr Mohd Afiq Bin Abdullah mohd_afiq_abdullah@moe.edu.sg 
   

(2) Art (GAP) Miss Tng Yihui, Kelyn tng_yihui_kelyn@moe.edu.sg 

(1) D&T Mdm Tan Lily tan_lily_b@moe.edu.sg 

(2) D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg 

(1) FCE Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg 

(2) FCE Mdm Royhayati Bte Mohamed Yusof royhayati_mohamed_yusof@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Music Mdm Tang Tai-Chi tang_tai-chi@moe.edu.sg 

(1) PE Ms Chew Sek Ling  chew_sek_ling@moe.edu.sg 

(2) PE Mr Hussain Mohamed Bin S.I.Ibrahim hussain_mohamed_ibrahim@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Mr Sim Meng Hoe sim_meng_hoe@moe.edu.sg 
   

(2) Form Teacher Mdm Chew Shu Qing, Melissa chew_shu_qing_melissa@moe.edu.sg 

(3) Form Teacher Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

 



Secondary 106 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 
(1) English Language (EL) Ms Lin Debi lin_debi@moe.edu.sg 

(2) English Language (EL)  
(SBB EXP) 

Mrs Christine Wong png_thiang_thiang_christine@moe.edu.sg 

(1) English Literature (Lit) Miss Izza Ismail izza_ismail@moe.edu.sg 

(2) English Literature (Lit) Mdm Lee Yen Ai Angela lee_yen_ai_angela@moe.edu.sg 

(3) English Literature (Lit) Miss Ng Wei-En Serene ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Elementary Mathematics 
(EM) 

Mr Ng Ding Zhong Leonard ng_ding_zhong@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Elementary Mathematics 
(SBB) 

Ms Chong Lin Lin chong_lin_lin@moe.edu.sg 

Lower Secondary Science Miss Nurdiana Binte Abdul 
Khalid 

nurdiana_abdul_khalid@moe.edu.sg 

Lower Secondary Science 
(SBB EXP) 

Mr Hou Kiat Ping hou_kiat_ping@moe.edu.sg 

Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Chinese Language (CL) (NA) Mr Mak Kam Chuen mak_kam_chuen@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Chinese Language (CL)  
(SBB EXP) 

Miss Chan Kah Mun chan_kah_mun@moe.edu.sg 

(3) Chinese Language (CL)  
(SBB EXP) 

Mr Hoe Siang Ling hoe_siang_ling@moe.edu.sg 

Malay Language (ML) 
(NA + SBB EXP) 

Mdm Junita Bte Johari junita_johari@moe.edu.sg 

History Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Geography Mr Vishal Chand S/O 
Karamchan 

vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Geography Mr Yong Hon Zun, Fabien yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg 

(3) Geography Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Art (GAP) Ms Samantha Lee Yuping samantha_lee_yuping@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Art (GAP) Miss Tng Yihui, Kelyn tng_yihui_kelyn@moe.edu.sg 

(1) D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg 

(2) D&T Mr Liw Han Hoe liw_han_hoe@moe.edu.sg 

(1) FCE Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg 

(2) FCE Mr Mageswaran  mageswaran_gnanasegaran@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas 
Palma 

ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Music Mdm Tang Tai-Chi tang_tai-chi@moe.edu.sg 

(1) PE Mdm Koh Puay Leng Joan joan_koh_puay_leng@moe.edu.sg 

(2) PE Miss Ng Sok Mei, Vivien ng_sok_mei_vivien@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Miss Chan Kah Mun chan_kah_mun@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher Ms Lin Debi lin_debi@moe.edu.sg 

(3) Form Teacher Mdm Junita Bte Johari junita_johari@moe.edu.sg 
 



Secondary 107A 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 
(1) English Language (EL) Mr Zavier Ho Chee Yong ho_chee_yong@moe.edu.sg 

(2) English Language (EL) (SBB) Mdm Anna Goh goh_anna@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Ng Ding Zhong Leonard ng_ding_zhong@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Elementary Mathematics (EM) 
(SBB) 

Mr Chua Yong Meng chua_yong_meng@moe.edu.sg 

Lower Secondary Science Mdm Le Nam Chi le_nam_chi@moe.edu.sg 

Lower Secondary Science (SBB) Mr Vinod Kumar S/O Rajasegaran vinod_kumar_rajasegaran@moe.edu.sg 

Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) (SBB) Ms Goh Chee Ling goh_chee_ling@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (BCL) Mr Hoe Siang Ling hoe_siang_ling@moe.edu.sg 

Malay Language (BML) (SBB) Mr Ezra Sham B Mohamed ezra_sham_b_mohamed@moe.edu.sg 

Malay Language (BML) Mdm Teoh Soo Sim teoh_soo_sim@moe.edu.sg 

Social Studies Miss Khoo Yuan Ru Evon evon_khoo@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Art (GAP) Mr Mohd Afiq Bin Abdullah mohd_afiq_abdullah@moe.edu.sg 
   

(2) Art (GAP) Miss Tng Yihui, Kelyn tng_yihui_kelyn@moe.edu.sg 

(1) D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg 

(2) D&T Mdm Tan Lily tan_lily_b@moe.edu.sg 

(1) FCE Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg 

(2) FCE Mr Mageswaran  mageswaran_gnanasegaran@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Music Mdm Tang Tai-Chi tang_tai-chi@moe.edu.sg 

PE Mr Hussain Mohamed Bin S.I.Ibrahim hussain_mohamed_ibrahim@moe.edu.sg 

CPA Mr Chua Yong Meng chua_yong_meng@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Mdm Anna Goh goh_anna@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher Mr Vinod Kumar S/O Rajasegaran vinod_kumar_rajasegaran@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Secondary 107B 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 
(1) English Language (EL) Mr Zavier Ho Chee Yong ho_chee_yong@moe.edu.sg 

(2) English Language (EL) (SBB) Mdm Anna Goh goh_anna@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Ng Ding Zhong Leonard ng_ding_zhong@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Elementary Mathematics (EM) 
(SBB) 

Mr Chua Yong Meng chua_yong_meng@moe.edu.sg 

Lower Secondary Science Mdm Le Nam Chi le_nam_chi@moe.edu.sg 

Lower Secondary Science (SBB) Mr Vinod Kumar S/O 
Rajasegaran 

vinod_kumar_rajasegaran@moe.edu.sg 

Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) (SBB) Ms Goh Chee Ling goh_chee_ling@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (BCL) Mr Hoe Siang Ling hoe_siang_ling@moe.edu.sg 

Malay Language (BML) (SBB) Mr Ezra Sham B Mohamed ezra_sham_b_mohamed@moe.edu.sg 

Malay Language (BML) Mdm Teoh Soo Sim teoh_soo_sim@moe.edu.sg 

Social Studies Mdm Grace Jayanthi Mohan grace_jayanthi_mohan@moe.edu.sg 
   

(1) Art (GAP) Mr Mohd Afiq Bin Abdullah mohd_afiq_abdullah@moe.edu.sg 
   

(2) Art (GAP) Miss Tng Yihui, Kelyn tng_yihui_kelyn@moe.edu.sg 

(1) D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg 

(2) D&T Mdm Tan Lily tan_lily_b@moe.edu.sg 

(1) FCE Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg 

(2) FCE Mr Mageswaran  mageswaran_gnanasegaran@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas 
Palma 

ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Music Mdm Tang Tai-Chi tang_tai-chi@moe.edu.sg 

PE Ms Chew Sek Ling  chew_sek_ling@moe.edu.sg 

CPA Ms Sengduan sengduan_saegan@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Mr Ezra Sham B Mohamed ezra_sham_b_mohamed@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher Ms Chew Sek Ling  chew_sek_ling@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


